2023-24 Program or Course-specific Fee Schedule				
BOARD APPROVED FEES	PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES DESCRIPTION	BASIS FOR CALCULATION OF FEE	FEES	
Ag Business Program Fee	Program specific fees to cover supplies & instructional support	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	0.50
Ag Science Program Fee	\$4 supplies & instructional support and \$2 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	6.00
Allied Health	First-Aid Electronic Card and perishable supplies used for First Aid instruction.	per class	\$	25.00
Allied Hlth Course Fee	CPR Electronic Card and perishable supplies used for CPR instruction	per class	\$	25.00
Art Lab Fee	Lab Fee assessed to students in art classes to cover supplies & instructional support	per course	\$	35.00
Auto Repair Program Fee	\$20 supplies & instructional support and \$30 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	50.00
BAS-Applied Mgmt & Entrepreneur Program Fee	\$7 supplies & instructional support and \$3 program specific software	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	10.00
BAS-Sustainable Ag Program Fee	\$10 supplies & instructional support and \$10 equipment & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	20.00
Bus Endorsement Lab Fee	Bus endorsement test fee and fee to cover increased costs of materials, fuel & equipment	per quarter	\$	200.00
Business Management Program Fee	Program specific fees to cover supplies and instructional support	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	0.50
Business Management Program Fee	Program specific fees to cover supplies & instructional support	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	0.50
Carpentry Program Fee	\$3 supplies & instructional support and \$5 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	8.00
Collision Repair Program Fee	\$14 supplies & instructional support and \$13 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	27.00
Computer Science Program Fee	\$6 supplies & instructional support and \$4 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	10.00
Cosmetology Program Fee	\$22 supplies & instructional support and \$3 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	25.00
Criminal Justice Program Fee	Fee for supplies and equipment	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	5.00
Culinary Arts Program Fee	\$35 supplies & instructional support and \$10 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	45.00
Diesel Tech Program Fee	\$12 supplies & instructional support and \$10 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	37.00
Energy Systems Technology Program Fee	\$20 supplies & instructional support and \$20 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	40.00
Energy Systems Technology Program Fee	\$20 supplies & instructional support and \$20 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	40.00
Engineering Technology Program Fee	\$30 supplies & instructional support and \$10 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	20.00
Enology & Viticulture Program Fee	\$33 supplies & instructional support and \$12 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	45.00
HSS Program Fee	Fee for materials and instructional support	per credit up to 18 credits	ŝ	5.00
John Deere Program Fee	\$5 supplies & instructional support and \$5 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ś	10.00
Nursing Liability Insurance	Nursing Liability insurance	per quarter	ŝ	19.00
Medical Asst Supplies	Program specific supplies	per class	ې Ś	142.00
Mental Health First Aid Fee	Field Specific Supplies	per credit up to 18 credits	ş	30.00
Nursing and Allied Health Background Checks	Background Check Fee	per credit up to 18 credits	ې \$	37.00
	Fee to cover supplies and miscellaneous equipment	per class	ې د	50.00
Nursing Asst Supplies Nursing Program Fee, Year 1(Fall Only)	Year 1 program fee to cover ATI testing fees and nursing computer lab replacement (\$12 of fee per quarter)		ş	247.50
		per quarter	ې غ	177.00
Nursing Program Fee, Year 1Winter & Spring Only)	Year 1 program fee to cover ATI testing fees and nursing computer lab replacement \$10 of fee per quarter)	per quarter	Ŧ	
Nursing Program Fee, Year 2	Year 2 program fee to cover ATI testing fees and nursing computer lab replacement (\$10 of fee per quarter)	per quarter	\$	200.00
Nursing Skills Practice Supply	Used for equipment costs	per class	\$	160.00
PE Supplies & Equip. Fee	Fee charged to help replace PE equipment or supplies, charged on several fitness classes	per course	\$	13.50
Phlebotomy Or Emt Supplies	Fee to cover supplies and miscellaneous equipment in Phlebotomy or EMT classes	per class	Ş	75.00
Precision Machine Course Designated "Pmt" Fee	Program specific fees to cover supplies and instructional support	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	45.00
Science Lab Fee - 2 Hr	Lab Fee assessed to students in science classes to cover supplies & instructional support	per course	\$	65.00
Science Lab Fee-Clk	Lab Fee assessed to students in science classes to cover supplies & instructional support	per course	\$	55.00
Truck Driving Lab Fee	Fee helps to offset increased costs of materials, fuel and equipment maintenance (includes \$60 testing fee)	per credit	\$	355.55
Truck Driving Lab-Short Course	Fee helps to offset increased costs of materials, fuel and equipment maintenance (includes \$60 testing fee)	per quarter	\$	950.00
Turf Mgmt Program Fee	\$1 supplies & instructional support and \$9 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	Ş	2.00
Welding - WABO Test-Nonstudent Full Retest	Fee to cover cost of re-taking full test	per each	\$	100.00
Welding - WABO Test-Nonstudent Partial Retest	Fee to cover cost of re-taking partial test	per each	\$	80.00
Welding - WABO Test-Nonstudent Retest	Fee to cover cost of taking test	per each	\$	200.00
Welding - WABO Test-Student Partial Retest	Fee to cover cost of re-taking partial test	per each	\$	50.00
Welding - WABO Test-Student Retest	Fee to cover cost of re-taking test	per each	\$	50.00
Water/Irrig Mgmt Program Fee	\$5 supplies & instructional support and \$10 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	15.00
Welding Special Metal Surcharge Class Fee	\$25 supplies and \$25 equipment repair & replacement to cover costs related to aluminum welding class	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	50.00
Welding Program Fee	\$22.50 supplies & instructional support and \$22.50 equipment repair & replacement	per credit up to 18 credits	\$	45.00